

# Class Rule Changes

International 29er Class Association

Effective date: 07-February-2024

Status: Approved



## Amendment One

---

### C.5 PORTABLE EQUIPMENT

#### C.5.1 OPTIONAL

**Old:**

(b) Maximum two compasses with brackets, removable for weighing.

**Amend to read:**

(b) Maximum two compasses with brackets **or retaining lines**, removable for weighing

## Amendment Two

---

### C.6 BOAT

#### C.6.1 MODIFICATIONS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

**Old:**

(e) Any block may be replaced with a block of the same number of sheaves of similar or greater diameter. Ratchet blocks have no sheave diameter restrictions. Ratchet blocks may be used for the gennaker sheets and as ~~the forward~~ mainsheet block ~~on the boom~~.

**Amend to read:**

(e) Any block may be replaced with a block of the same number of sheaves of similar or greater diameter. Ratchet blocks have no sheave diameter restrictions. Ratchet blocks may be used for the gennaker sheets and as a mainsheet block

## Amendment Three

---

### C.6 BOAT

#### C.6.1 MODIFICATIONS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

**Add:**

C.6.1 (q) A mainsheet block retaining line is permitted.

# Class Rule Changes

International 29er Class Association

Effective date: 07-February-2024

Status: Approved



## Amendment Four

---

### C.7 HULL

#### C.7.6 CORRECTOR WEIGHTS

**Old:**

- (a) ~~Corrector weights of lead~~ shall be permanently fastened with bolts through the jib track under the mast partner when the hull as in C.7.5 (a) is less than the minimum requirement.

**Amend to read:**

- (a) **Corrector weights** shall be permanently fastened with bolts through the jib track under the mast partner when the hull as in C.7.5 (a) is less than the minimum requirement.

## Amendment Five

---

### C.9 RIG

#### C.9.6 RUNNING RIGGING

- (a) MODIFICATIONS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

**Old:**

- (i) Trapeze lines shall include a minimum of 3350mm of stainless steel wire.

**Amend to read:**

- (i) Trapeze lines shall include a minimum of 3050mm of stainless steel wire.

# Class Rule Changes

International 29er Class Association

Effective date: 07-February-2024

Status: Approved



## **Amendment Five (Housekeeping changes)**

### **Part 1 – ADMINISTRATION**

#### **Section A – General**

A.2	Abbreviations		
	A.2.1	Add TC	Technical Committee
		Add MCE	Manufacturers Certified Equipment
		Add RC	Race Committee
	Replace World Sailing with WS		

#### **Section B – Equipment Eligibility**

B.2	Class Association Markings		
	B.2.1	Delete ICA and replace with MCE	
	B.2.2	Delete ICA and replace with MCE	
B.3	Event Inspection		
	B.3.1 General	Remove full text	
B.4	Event Limitation Marks		
	B.4.1	Remove full text	

### **Part II – Requirements & Limitations**

#### **Section C – Conditions for Racing**

Replace World Sailing with WS

Remove Technical Committee and replace with TC

Remove Race Committee and replace with RC

#### **C.1 General**

C.1.1 (a) Rules Remove rule and update b – e to a – d

#### **C.3 Personal equipment**

C.3.1 (a) Remove existing reference to Standards and replace with ISO12402-5, or USCG Type III, or AS 4758 Level 50 or equivalent.

# Class Rule Changes

International 29er Class Association

Effective date: 07-February-2024

Status: Approved



## Section D – Hull

Remove World Sailing and replace with WS

## Section E – Hull Appendages

Remove ICA and replace with MCE

Remove World Sailing and replace with WS

## Section F – Rig

Remove ICA and replace with MCE

Remove World Sailing and replace with WS

## Section G – Sails

Remove World Sailing and replace with WS